## AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Lighthouse Utility Consulting, Inc. Research and Updates to the County's Revenue Sufficiency and Rate Study (Sole Source)
Procurement Agent	Michelle Butler
Date Solicitation bid prices expires.	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract	Lighthouse Utility Consulting, Inc. Research and Updates to the County's Revenue Sufficiency and Rate Study (Sole Source)
	1093718 Lighthouse Utility Consulting, Inc.
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount	\$98,353.00
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract	\$98,298.00
	\$49,742.00 - Initial \$0.00 - Change Order No. 1
	\$28,611.00 - Change Order No. 2
	\$20,000.00 - Change Order No. 3
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor	<b>Lighthouse Utility Consulting, Inc. (Prime)</b> Jonathan Varnes, Principal
	Years in Business: 20 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3
Attachments	UD Change Order Request